
Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 5 Rupert Allison Man 49:41 Dark Peak Fell Runners 1st Man

2 133 Matthew Fretwell Man 52:47 Settle Harriers 2nd Man

3 127 Harry Coates Man 53:26 Unattached 3rd Man

4 97 Ben Whitehead MV40 53:34 Barlick Fell Runners 1st MV40

5 12 Mitchell Boocock Man 53:35 Pudsey & Bramley AC

6 76 Marcus Preedy Man 53:55 Rossendale Harriers & AC

7 118 Dave Kirkham MV40 54:10 Wharfedale Harriers

8 124 Calvin Lambert Man 54:30 Settle Harriers

9 7 Sonny Ashton Fitch Man 55:03 Settle Harriers

10 117 Frank Morgan Man 55:25 Settle Harriers

11 115 Ben Page Man 55:46 Unattached

12 121 Sam Watson Man 55:53 Wharfedale Harriers

13 4 Lizzy Allison Lady 55:59 Settle Harriers 1st Lady (record)

14 108 James Warburton Man 56:03 Unattached

15 92 Paul Upton MV40 56:55 Helm Hill Runners

16 103 James Wright MV40 57:23 Settle Harriers

17 52 James Hetherington Man 57:56 Bowland Fell Runners

18 90 Adam Todd Man 57:57 Trawden AC

19 58 Tom Keighley MV40 58:06 Pudsey Pacers RC

20 18 Sam Brummitt MV50 58:49 Settle Harriers 1st MV50

21 78 Matt Rowat Man 59:13 Bowland Fell Runners

22 70 Carl Nevison MV50 59:17 Barlick Fell Runners

23 73 David Pease MV40 59:44 Barlick Fell Runners

24 74 Victoria Peel Lady 1:00:04 Barlick Fell Runners 2nd Lady

25 46 George Glowdansky Man 1:00:23 Unattached

26 101 Josh Yeadon Man 1:00:37 Baildon Runners

27 83 Gareth Somerville Man 1:00:56 Harrogate Harriers & AC

28 36 Martin Dearden MV50 1:01:21 Settle Harriers

29 123 Nick Chapman MV40 1:01:39 Bingley Harriers

30 38 Steven Duncan MV40 1:01:57 Bowland Fell Runners

31 128 Rogan Ashton Fitch MV50 1:03:11 Otley AC

32 66 Shane Muller MV50 1:03:26 Barlick Fell Runners

33 106 James Todhunter MV40 1:03:46 Helm Hill Runners

34 29 Jonathan Cordle MV50 1:04:12 Norwich RR

35 81 Andrew Smith MV60 1:04:20 Barlick Fell Runners 1st MV60

36 23 Mathew Carver Man 1:04:28 Unattached

37 111 David Griffin MV60 1:04:29 Helm Hill Runners

38 21 Gemma Callaghan Lady 1:04:37 Pudsey Pacers RC 3rd Lady

39 60 Michael Lee Man 1:04:45 Unattached

40 112 Kieran Horrigan MV60 1:05:02 Fell Runners Association

41 134 Adam Ewbank Man 1:05:42 Harrogate Harriers & AC

42 40 Paul Elliott MV40 1:05:58 Dark Peak Fell Runners

43 59 Emma Law LV40 1:06:05 Barlick Fell Runners 1st LV40

44 75 Andy Preedy MV50 1:06:11 Rossendale Harriers & AC

45 33 Laura Craig Lady 1:06:18 Barlick Fell Runners

46 110 Sarah Bevan LV50 1:06:22 Unattached 1st LV50

47 13 Steven Boocock MV50 1:06:31 Horsforth Fellandale Club

48 53 Christopher Hewitson MV40 1:06:36 Unattached

49 68 David Murphy MV50 1:06:49 Rossendale Harriers & AC

50 122 Michael Green MV40 1:06:54 Bentham Beagles RC

51 27 Jacqueline Collins LV40 1:07:02 Barlick Fell Runners

52 100 Gary Wilkinson MV50 1:07:25 Harrogate Harriers & AC

53 28 Mark Collinson MV40 1:07:44 Fell Runners Association

54 91 Neil Upton MV40 1:07:59 Unattached

Austwick Amble - 27th May 2024
Senior Race



55 114 Natalie Shishido Lady 1:08:00 Unattached

56 26 Daniel Coe MV50 1:08:01 Unlisted Club

57 130 Emma Taylor Lady 1:08:18 Barlick Fell Runners

58 107 Lucie-Ellen Todhunter LV40 1:09:03 Helm Hill Runners

59 57 Mark Jordan MV60 1:09:28 Harrogate Harriers & AC

60 51 Sam Hart MV40 1:09:55 Settle Harriers

61 131 Duncan Maffey MV40 1:10:10 Unattached

62 98 Hayley Whitehead Lady 1:10:16 Barlick Fell Runners

63 42 Jo Fisher LV40 1:10:23 Dark Peak Fell Runners

64 102 Ollie Allsopp Man 1:11:47 Settle Harriers

65 104 Helen Makinson Lady 1:12:05 Unattached

66 34 Paula Cullen LV40 1:12:19 Barlick Fell Runners

67 80 David Sexton MV50 1:12:24 Settle Harriers

68 71 John Orrell MV50 1:13:05 Fell Runners Association

69 61 Alan Life MV50 1:13:10 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

70 99 Dicky Wilkinson MV60 1:13:12 Dark Peak Fell Runners

71 77 Stewart Ross MV50 1:13:31 Unattached

72 35 Nick Cunningham MV50 1:13:33 Unattached

73 14 Simon Brister MV70 1:13:39 Matlock AC 1st MV70

74 43 Andrew Fleming MV50 1:13:43 Unattached

75 89 Zoe Tinnion LV40 1:13:48 Unattached

76 88 Jim Tinnion MV50 1:14:27 Unattached

77 41 Beth Evans Lady 1:14:35 Settle Harriers

78 129 Lizzie Taylor Lady 1:14:42 Harrogate Harriers & AC

79 9 Mike Benson MV60 1:15:31 Settle Harriers

80 120 Emma Watson Lady 1:15:41 Wharfedale Harriers

81 69 Natalie Murphy LV50 1:16:22 Rossendale Harriers & AC

82 93 Victoria Upton LV40 1:16:38 Helm Hill Runners

83 67 Stephen Murdoch MV60 1:17:07 Fell Runners Association

84 55 Debbie Hope LV50 1:17:33 Settle Harriers

85 8 Aileen Baldwin LV70 1:18:41 Stainland Lions RC

86 86 Andy Sumner MV50 1:18:43 Otley AC

87 96 Becky Weight LV60 1:18:44 Bingley Harriers 1st LV60

88 64 Sue Moul LV50 1:18:45 Harrogate Harriers & AC

89 119 Harry Bowness Man 1:19:27 Otley AC

90 132 Annie Gammon LV60 1:19:33 Unattached

91 24 Mark Charnley MV50 1:19:48 Settle Harriers

92 116 Pete Ellwood MV50 1:20:23 Settle Harriers

93 19 Ann Brydson LV60 1:20:39 North Leeds FR

94 48 Mary Green LV60 1:20:55 Bingley Harriers

95 113 David Banks MV60 1:21:15 Rossendale Harriers & AC

96 105 Richard Makinson MV40 1:21:23 Unattached

97 26 Daniel Coe MV50 1:23:29 Unlisted Club

98 6 Philip Ashe MV60 1:23:48 Unattached

99 63 David Miller MV70 1:24:00 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon

100 65 Nicola Muller LV50 1:24:42 Barlick Fell Runners

101 32 Caren Crabtree LV40 1:24:54 Bingley Harriers

102 10 Colin Best MV60 1:25:18 Otley AC

103 94 Colin Valentine MV60 1:26:01 Keswick AC

104 54 Clive Hodgson MV60 1:27:34 Bowland Fell Runners

105 126 Greg Oulton MV50 1:27:58 Lytham St Annes

106 125 Julia Rolfe LV60 1:28:37 Lytham St Annes

107 95 Mark Walker MV60 1:29:01 Harrogate Harriers & AC

108 20 Donald Buffham MV60 1:29:52 Otley AC

109 79 Graham Schofield MV70 1:30:15 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon

110 49 Nick Harris MV70 1:30:28 Rossendale Harriers & AC

111 109 Catherine Mercer LV50 1:30:39 Unattached

112 17 Rachel Brummitt LV40 1:31:39 Settle Harriers

113 56 Robert Jackson MV60 1:31:48 Settle Harriers



114 50 Nicola Hart LV60 1:31:49 Unattached

115 45 Jill Gates LV60 1:32:33 Settle Harriers

116 22 Antonio Cardinale MV70 2:26:00 Otley AC

117 3 Liz Allison LV60 DNF Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 302 Ben Brummitt BU15 13:43 Settle Harriers 1st BU15

2 350 Archie Cole BU15 13:50 Settle Harriers 2nd BU15

3 354 Sam Midgley BU15 14:26 Trawden AC 3rd BU15

4 313 Camilla Hart GU15 14:40 Settle Harriers 1st GU15

5 317 Carl Sanderson BU15 14:43 Settle Harriers

6 329 Astrid Gamesby GU15 16:45 Pudsey & Bramley AC 2nd GU15

7 334 Emma Robinson GU15 18:00 Unattached 3rd GU15

8 323 Robbie Watmough BU17 19:42 Settle Harriers

9 310 Rosie Flanagan GU15 20:07 Unattached

10 324 Ned Whitaker BU19 20:22 Settle Harriers

11 351 Ben Todhunter BU17 20:35 Helm Hill Runners

12 332 Tristan Rennie BU15 21:08 Settle Harriers

13 303 Oliver Brummitt BU19 21:13 Settle Harriers

14 353 Ellie Todhunter GU17 21:49 Helm Hill Runners

15 304 Max Burke BU17 22:07 Trawden AC

16 348 Niamh Phillipson GU17 23:36 Birtley AC

17 355 Gemma Kenniford GU19 26:08 Trawden AC

18 327 Ava Wright GU17 32:27 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 331 Tom Craker BU13 09:48 Ambleside AC 1st BU13

2 347 Poppie Phillipson GU13 10:07 Birtley AC 1st GU13

3 345 Harry Mason BU13 10:55 Helm Hill Runners 2nd BU13

4 342 Penny Pinker-Hull GU13 11:17 Bingley Harriers 2nd GU13

5 319 James Skeldon BU13 11:53 Settle Harriers 3rd BU13

6 320 Mione Todd GU13 12:07 Trawden AC 3rd GU13

7 309 Stanley Evans BU13 12:28 Settle Harriers

8 326 Mary Goodyear GU13 12:50 Bingley Harriers

9 316 Charlie Peters BU13 13:12 Settle Harriers

10 343 Megan Wright GU13 13:13 Settle Harriers

11 328 Emmeline Gamesby GU13 13:55 Pudsey & Bramley AC

12 352 Maisie Todhunter GU13 14:04 Helm Hill Runners

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 337 Calum McGoldrick BU11 07:46 Settle Harriers 1st BU11

2 312 Bobby France BU11 08:28 Settle Harriers 2nd BU11

3 335 Lola Hodgson GU11 08:37 Ambleside AC 1st GU11

4 325 Olly Fox BU11 08:37 Settle Harriers 3rd BU11

5 340 Joby Pinker-Hull BU11 08:39 Bingley Harriers

6 336 Pheobe Glowdansky GU11 08:41 Trawden AC 2nd GU11

7 338 Finlay McGoldrick BU11 09:10 Settle Harriers

8 314 Iris Lodge GU11 09:22 Settle Harriers 3rd GU11

9 339 Freddie Brown BU11 09:27 Settle Harriers

10 322 Matilda Upton GU11 09:28 Unattached

11 321 Oakley Todd BU11 09:46 Trawden AC

12 333 Isobel Lambert GU11 10:00 Settle Harriers

13 346 Isla Mason GU11 10:14 Helm Hill Runners

14 308 Flo Evans GU11 10:29 Settle Harriers

15 318 Andrew Skeldon BU11 10:44 Settle Harriers

16 349 Isla Harrison GU11 10:55 Unattached

Under 15/17/19 Race

Under 13 Race

Under 11 Race



17 349 Isla Harrison GU11 11:00 Unattached

18 344 Alec Payne BU11 12:01 Unattached

19 330 Daphne Gamesby GU11 12:05 Pudsey & Bramley AC

20 305 Lillie Marie Christie GU11 12:53 Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 5 Rupert Allison Man 49:41 Dark Peak Fell Runners 1st Man

2 133 Matthew Fretwell Man 52:47 Settle Harriers 2nd Man

3 127 Harry Coates Man 53:26 Unattached 3rd Man

4 97 Ben Whitehead MV40 53:34 Barlick Fell Runners 1st MV40

5 12 Mitchell Boocock Man 53:35 Pudsey & Bramley AC

6 76 Marcus Preedy Man 53:55 Rossendale Harriers & AC

7 118 Dave Kirkham MV40 54:10 Wharfedale Harriers

8 124 Calvin Lambert Man 54:30 Settle Harriers

9 7 Sonny Ashton Fitch Man 55:03 Settle Harriers

10 117 Frank Morgan Man 55:25 Settle Harriers

11 115 Ben Page Man 55:46 Unattached

12 121 Sam Watson Man 55:53 Wharfedale Harriers

13 108 James Warburton Man 56:03 Unattached

14 92 Paul Upton MV40 56:55 Helm Hill Runners

15 103 James Wright MV40 57:23 Settle Harriers

16 52 James Hetherington Man 57:56 Bowland Fell Runners

17 90 Adam Todd Man 57:57 Trawden AC

18 58 Tom Keighley MV40 58:06 Pudsey Pacers RC

19 18 Sam Brummitt MV50 58:49 Settle Harriers 1st MV50

20 78 Matt Rowat Man 59:13 Bowland Fell Runners

21 70 Carl Nevison MV50 59:17 Barlick Fell Runners

22 73 David Pease MV40 59:44 Barlick Fell Runners

23 46 George Glowdansky Man 1:00:23 Unattached

24 101 Josh Yeadon Man 1:00:37 Baildon Runners

25 83 Gareth Somerville Man 1:00:56 Harrogate Harriers & AC

26 36 Martin Dearden MV50 1:01:21 Settle Harriers

27 123 Nick Chapman MV40 1:01:39 Bingley Harriers

28 38 Steven Duncan MV40 1:01:57 Bowland Fell Runners

29 128 Rogan Ashton Fitch MV50 1:03:11 Otley AC

30 66 Shane Muller MV50 1:03:26 Barlick Fell Runners

31 106 James Todhunter MV40 1:03:46 Helm Hill Runners

32 29 Jonathan Cordle MV50 1:04:12 Norwich RR

33 81 Andrew Smith MV60 1:04:20 Barlick Fell Runners 1st MV60

34 23 Mathew Carver Man 1:04:28 Unattached

35 111 David Griffin MV60 1:04:29 Helm Hill Runners

36 60 Michael Lee Man 1:04:45 Unattached

37 112 Kieran Horrigan MV60 1:05:02 Fell Runners Association

38 134 Adam Ewbank Man 1:05:42 Harrogate Harriers & AC

39 40 Paul Elliott MV40 1:05:58 Dark Peak Fell Runners

40 75 Andy Preedy MV50 1:06:11 Rossendale Harriers & AC

41 13 Steven Boocock MV50 1:06:31 Horsforth Fellandale Club

42 53 Christopher Hewitson MV40 1:06:36 Unattached

43 68 David Murphy MV50 1:06:49 Rossendale Harriers & AC

44 122 Michael Green MV40 1:06:54 Bentham Beagles RC

45 100 Gary Wilkinson MV50 1:07:25 Harrogate Harriers & AC

46 28 Mark Collinson MV40 1:07:44 Fell Runners Association

47 91 Neil Upton MV40 1:07:59 Unattached

48 26 Daniel Coe MV50 1:08:01 Unlisted Club

49 57 Mark Jordan MV60 1:09:28 Harrogate Harriers & AC

Austwick Amble - 27th May 2024 Category Results
ALL SENIOR MEN



50 51 Sam Hart MV40 1:09:55 Settle Harriers

51 131 Duncan Maffey MV40 1:10:10 Unattached

52 102 Ollie Allsopp Man 1:11:47 Settle Harriers

53 80 David Sexton MV50 1:12:24 Settle Harriers

54 71 John Orrell MV50 1:13:05 Fell Runners Association

55 61 Alan Life MV50 1:13:10 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

56 99 Dicky Wilkinson MV60 1:13:12 Dark Peak Fell Runners

57 77 Stewart Ross MV50 1:13:31 Unattached

58 35 Nick Cunningham MV50 1:13:33 Unattached

59 14 Simon Brister MV70 1:13:39 Matlock AC 1st MV70

60 43 Andrew Fleming MV50 1:13:43 Unattached

61 88 Jim Tinnion MV50 1:14:27 Unattached

62 9 Mike Benson MV60 1:15:31 Settle Harriers

63 67 Stephen Murdoch MV60 1:17:07 Fell Runners Association

64 86 Andy Sumner MV50 1:18:43 Otley AC

65 119 Harry Bowness Man 1:19:27 Otley AC

66 24 Mark Charnley MV50 1:19:48 Settle Harriers

67 116 Pete Ellwood MV50 1:20:23 Settle Harriers

68 113 David Banks MV60 1:21:15 Rossendale Harriers & AC

69 105 Richard Makinson MV40 1:21:23 Unattached

70 26 Daniel Coe MV50 1:23:29 Unlisted Club

71 6 Philip Ashe MV60 1:23:48 Unattached

72 63 David Miller MV70 1:24:00 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon

73 10 Colin Best MV60 1:25:18 Otley AC

74 94 Colin Valentine MV60 1:26:01 Keswick AC

75 54 Clive Hodgson MV60 1:27:34 Bowland Fell Runners

76 126 Greg Oulton MV50 1:27:58 Lytham St Annes

77 95 Mark Walker MV60 1:29:01 Harrogate Harriers & AC

78 20 Donald Buffham MV60 1:29:52 Otley AC

79 79 Graham Schofield MV70 1:30:15 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon

80 49 Nick Harris MV70 1:30:28 Rossendale Harriers & AC

81 56 Robert Jackson MV60 1:31:48 Settle Harriers

82 22 Antonio Cardinale MV70 2:26:00 Otley AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 5 Rupert Allison Man 49:41 Dark Peak Fell Runners 1st Man

2 133 Matthew Fretwell Man 52:47 Settle Harriers 2nd Man

3 127 Harry Coates Man 53:26 Unattached 3rd Man

4 12 Mitchell Boocock Man 53:35 Pudsey & Bramley AC

5 76 Marcus Preedy Man 53:55 Rossendale Harriers & AC

6 124 Calvin Lambert Man 54:30 Settle Harriers

7 7 Sonny Ashton Fitch Man 55:03 Settle Harriers

8 117 Frank Morgan Man 55:25 Settle Harriers

9 115 Ben Page Man 55:46 Unattached

10 121 Sam Watson Man 55:53 Wharfedale Harriers

11 108 James Warburton Man 56:03 Unattached

12 52 James Hetherington Man 57:56 Bowland Fell Runners

13 90 Adam Todd Man 57:57 Trawden AC

14 78 Matt Rowat Man 59:13 Bowland Fell Runners

15 46 George Glowdansky Man 1:00:23 Unattached

16 101 Josh Yeadon Man 1:00:37 Baildon Runners

17 83 Gareth Somerville Man 1:00:56 Harrogate Harriers & AC

18 23 Mathew Carver Man 1:04:28 Unattached

19 60 Michael Lee Man 1:04:45 Unattached

20 134 Adam Ewbank Man 1:05:42 Harrogate Harriers & AC

21 102 Ollie Allsopp Man 1:11:47 Settle Harriers

22 119 Harry Bowness Man 1:19:27 Otley AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

MEN



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 97 Ben Whitehead MV40 53:34 Barlick Fell Runners 1st MV40

2 118 Dave Kirkham MV40 54:10 Wharfedale Harriers

3 92 Paul Upton MV40 56:55 Helm Hill Runners

4 103 James Wright MV40 57:23 Settle Harriers

5 58 Tom Keighley MV40 58:06 Pudsey Pacers RC

6 73 David Pease MV40 59:44 Barlick Fell Runners

7 123 Nick Chapman MV40 1:01:39 Bingley Harriers

8 38 Steven Duncan MV40 1:01:57 Bowland Fell Runners

9 106 James Todhunter MV40 1:03:46 Helm Hill Runners

10 40 Paul Elliott MV40 1:05:58 Dark Peak Fell Runners

11 53 Christopher Hewitson MV40 1:06:36 Unattached

12 122 Michael Green MV40 1:06:54 Bentham Beagles RC

13 28 Mark Collinson MV40 1:07:44 Fell Runners Association

14 91 Neil Upton MV40 1:07:59 Unattached

15 51 Sam Hart MV40 1:09:55 Settle Harriers

16 131 Duncan Maffey MV40 1:10:10 Unattached

17 105 Richard Makinson MV40 1:21:23 Unattached

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 18 Sam Brummitt MV50 58:49 Settle Harriers 1st MV50

2 70 Carl Nevison MV50 59:17 Barlick Fell Runners

3 36 Martin Dearden MV50 1:01:21 Settle Harriers

4 128 Rogan Ashton Fitch MV50 1:03:11 Otley AC

5 66 Shane Muller MV50 1:03:26 Barlick Fell Runners

6 29 Jonathan Cordle MV50 1:04:12 Norwich RR

7 75 Andy Preedy MV50 1:06:11 Rossendale Harriers & AC

8 13 Steven Boocock MV50 1:06:31 Horsforth Fellandale Club

9 68 David Murphy MV50 1:06:49 Rossendale Harriers & AC

10 100 Gary Wilkinson MV50 1:07:25 Harrogate Harriers & AC

11 26 Daniel Coe MV50 1:08:01 Unlisted Club

12 80 David Sexton MV50 1:12:24 Settle Harriers

13 71 John Orrell MV50 1:13:05 Fell Runners Association

14 61 Alan Life MV50 1:13:10 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

15 77 Stewart Ross MV50 1:13:31 Unattached

16 35 Nick Cunningham MV50 1:13:33 Unattached

17 43 Andrew Fleming MV50 1:13:43 Unattached

18 88 Jim Tinnion MV50 1:14:27 Unattached

19 86 Andy Sumner MV50 1:18:43 Otley AC

20 24 Mark Charnley MV50 1:19:48 Settle Harriers

21 116 Pete Ellwood MV50 1:20:23 Settle Harriers

22 26 Daniel Coe MV50 1:23:29 Unlisted Club

23 126 Greg Oulton MV50 1:27:58 Lytham St Annes

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 81 Andrew Smith MV60 1:04:20 Barlick Fell Runners 1st MV60

2 111 David Griffin MV60 1:04:29 Helm Hill Runners

3 112 Kieran Horrigan MV60 1:05:02 Fell Runners Association

4 57 Mark Jordan MV60 1:09:28 Harrogate Harriers & AC

5 99 Dicky Wilkinson MV60 1:13:12 Dark Peak Fell Runners

6 9 Mike Benson MV60 1:15:31 Settle Harriers

7 67 Stephen Murdoch MV60 1:17:07 Fell Runners Association

8 113 David Banks MV60 1:21:15 Rossendale Harriers & AC

9 6 Philip Ashe MV60 1:23:48 Unattached

10 10 Colin Best MV60 1:25:18 Otley AC

11 94 Colin Valentine MV60 1:26:01 Keswick AC

MEN - VET 40

MEN - VET 50

MEN - VET 60



12 54 Clive Hodgson MV60 1:27:34 Bowland Fell Runners

13 95 Mark Walker MV60 1:29:01 Harrogate Harriers & AC

14 20 Donald Buffham MV60 1:29:52 Otley AC

15 56 Robert Jackson MV60 1:31:48 Settle Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 14 Simon Brister MV70 1:13:39 Matlock AC 1st MV70

2 63 David Miller MV70 1:24:00 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon

3 79 Graham Schofield MV70 1:30:15 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon

4 49 Nick Harris MV70 1:30:28 Rossendale Harriers & AC

5 22 Antonio Cardinale MV70 2:26:00 Otley AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 4 Lizzy Allison Lady 55:59 Settle Harriers 1st Lady

2 74 Victoria Peel Lady 1:00:04 Barlick Fell Runners 2nd Lady

3 21 Gemma Callaghan Lady 1:04:37 Pudsey Pacers RC 3rd Lady

4 59 Emma Law LV40 1:06:05 Barlick Fell Runners 1st LV40

5 33 Laura Craig Lady 1:06:18 Barlick Fell Runners

6 110 Sarah Bevan LV50 1:06:22 Unattached 1st LV50

7 27 Jacqueline Collins LV40 1:07:02 Barlick Fell Runners

8 114 Natalie Shishido Lady 1:08:00 Unattached

9 130 Emma Taylor Lady 1:08:18 Barlick Fell Runners

10 107 Lucie-Ellen Todhunter LV40 1:09:03 Helm Hill Runners

11 98 Hayley Whitehead Lady 1:10:16 Barlick Fell Runners

12 42 Jo Fisher LV40 1:10:23 Dark Peak Fell Runners

13 104 Helen Makinson Lady 1:12:05 Unattached

14 34 Paula Cullen LV40 1:12:19 Barlick Fell Runners

15 89 Zoe Tinnion LV40 1:13:48 Unattached

16 41 Beth Evans Lady 1:14:35 Settle Harriers

17 129 Lizzie Taylor Lady 1:14:42 Harrogate Harriers & AC

18 120 Emma Watson Lady 1:15:41 Wharfedale Harriers

19 69 Natalie Murphy LV50 1:16:22 Rossendale Harriers & AC

20 93 Victoria Upton LV40 1:16:38 Helm Hill Runners

21 55 Debbie Hope LV50 1:17:33 Settle Harriers

22 8 Aileen Baldwin LV70 1:18:41 Stainland Lions RC

23 96 Becky Weight LV60 1:18:44 Bingley Harriers 1st LV60

24 64 Sue Moul LV50 1:18:45 Harrogate Harriers & AC

25 132 Annie Gammon LV60 1:19:33 Unattached

26 19 Ann Brydson LV60 1:20:39 North Leeds FR

27 48 Mary Green LV60 1:20:55 Bingley Harriers

28 65 Nicola Muller LV50 1:24:42 Barlick Fell Runners

29 32 Caren Crabtree LV40 1:24:54 Bingley Harriers

30 125 Julia Rolfe LV60 1:28:37 Lytham St Annes

31 109 Catherine Mercer LV50 1:30:39 Unattached

32 17 Rachel Brummitt LV40 1:31:39 Settle Harriers

33 50 Nicola Hart LV60 1:31:49 Unattached

34 45 Jill Gates LV60 1:32:33 Settle Harriers

35 3 Liz Allison LV60 DNF Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 4 Lizzy Allison Lady 55:59 Settle Harriers 1st Lady

2 74 Victoria Peel Lady 1:00:04 Barlick Fell Runners 2nd Lady

3 21 Gemma Callaghan Lady 1:04:37 Pudsey Pacers RC 3rd Lady

4 33 Laura Craig Lady 1:06:18 Barlick Fell Runners

5 114 Natalie Shishido Lady 1:08:00 Unattached

6 130 Emma Taylor Lady 1:08:18 Barlick Fell Runners

MEN - VET 70

ALL SENIOR LADIES

LADIES



7 98 Hayley Whitehead Lady 1:10:16 Barlick Fell Runners

8 104 Helen Makinson Lady 1:12:05 Unattached

9 41 Beth Evans Lady 1:14:35 Settle Harriers

10 129 Lizzie Taylor Lady 1:14:42 Harrogate Harriers & AC

11 120 Emma Watson Lady 1:15:41 Wharfedale Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 59 Emma Law LV40 1:06:05 Barlick Fell Runners 1st LV40

2 27 Jacqueline Collins LV40 1:07:02 Barlick Fell Runners

3 107 Lucie-Ellen Todhunter LV40 1:09:03 Helm Hill Runners

4 42 Jo Fisher LV40 1:10:23 Dark Peak Fell Runners

5 34 Paula Cullen LV40 1:12:19 Barlick Fell Runners

6 89 Zoe Tinnion LV40 1:13:48 Unattached

7 93 Victoria Upton LV40 1:16:38 Helm Hill Runners

8 32 Caren Crabtree LV40 1:24:54 Bingley Harriers

9 17 Rachel Brummitt LV40 1:31:39 Settle Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 110 Sarah Bevan LV50 1:06:22 Unattached 1st LV50

2 69 Natalie Murphy LV50 1:16:22 Rossendale Harriers & AC

3 55 Debbie Hope LV50 1:17:33 Settle Harriers

4 64 Sue Moul LV50 1:18:45 Harrogate Harriers & AC

5 65 Nicola Muller LV50 1:24:42 Barlick Fell Runners

6 109 Catherine Mercer LV50 1:30:39 Unattached

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 96 Becky Weight LV60 1:18:44 Bingley Harriers 1st LV60

2 132 Annie Gammon LV60 1:19:33 Unattached

3 19 Ann Brydson LV60 1:20:39 North Leeds FR

4 48 Mary Green LV60 1:20:55 Bingley Harriers

5 125 Julia Rolfe LV60 1:28:37 Lytham St Annes

6 50 Nicola Hart LV60 1:31:49 Unattached

7 45 Jill Gates LV60 1:32:33 Settle Harriers

8 3 Liz Allison LV60 DNF Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 324 Ned Whitaker BU19 20:22 Settle Harriers

2 303 Oliver Brummitt BU19 21:13 Settle Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 355 Gemma Kenniford GU19 26:08 Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 323 Robbie Watmough BU17 19:42 Settle Harriers

2 351 Ben Todhunter BU17 20:35 Helm Hill Runners

3 304 Max Burke BU17 22:07 Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 353 Ellie Todhunter GU17 21:49 Helm Hill Runners

2 348 Niamh Phillipson GU17 23:36 Birtley AC

3 327 Ava Wright GU17 32:27 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

UNDER 19 BOYS

LADIES - VET 40

LADIES - VET 50

LADIES - VET 60

UNDER 19 GIRLS

UNDER 17 BOYS

UNDER 17 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 302 Ben Brummitt BU15 13:43 Settle Harriers 1st BU15

2 350 Archie Cole BU15 13:50 Settle Harriers 2nd BU15

3 354 Sam Midgley BU15 14:26 Trawden AC 3rd BU15

4 317 Carl Sanderson BU15 14:43 Settle Harriers

5 332 Tristan Rennie BU15 21:08 Settle Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 313 Camilla Hart GU15 14:40 Settle Harriers 1st GU15

2 329 Astrid Gamesby GU15 16:45 Pudsey & Bramley AC 2nd GU15

3 334 Emma Robinson GU15 18:00 Unattached 3rd GU15

4 310 Rosie Flanagan GU15 20:07 Unattached

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 331 Tom Craker BU13 09:48 Ambleside AC 1st BU13

2 345 Harry Mason BU13 10:55 Helm Hill Runners 2nd BU13

3 319 James Skeldon BU13 11:53 Settle Harriers 3rd BU13

4 309 Stanley Evans BU13 12:28 Settle Harriers

5 316 Charlie Peters BU13 13:12 Settle Harriers

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 347 Poppie Phillipson GU13 10:07 Birtley AC 1st GU13

2 342 Penny Pinker-Hull GU13 11:17 Bingley Harriers 2nd GU13

3 320 Mione Todd GU13 12:07 Trawden AC 3rd GU13

4 326 Mary Goodyear GU13 12:50 Bingley Harriers

5 343 Megan Wright GU13 13:13 Settle Harriers

6 328 Emmeline Gamesby GU13 13:55 Pudsey & Bramley AC

7 352 Maisie Todhunter GU13 14:04 Helm Hill Runners

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 337 Calum McGoldrick BU11 07:46 Settle Harriers 1st BU11

2 312 Bobby France BU11 08:28 Settle Harriers 2nd BU11

3 325 Olly Fox BU11 08:37 Settle Harriers 3rd BU11

4 340 Joby Pinker-Hull BU11 08:39 Bingley Harriers

5 338 Finlay McGoldrick BU11 09:10 Settle Harriers

6 339 Freddie Brown BU11 09:27 Settle Harriers

7 321 Oakley Todd BU11 09:46 Trawden AC

8 318 Andrew Skeldon BU11 10:44 Settle Harriers

9 344 Alec Payne BU11 12:01 Unattached

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 335 Lola Hodgson GU11 08:37 Ambleside AC 1st GU11

2 336 Pheobe Glowdansky GU11 08:41 Trawden AC 2nd GU11

3 314 Iris Lodge GU11 09:22 Settle Harriers 3rd GU11

4 322 Matilda Upton GU11 09:28 Unattached

5 333 Isobel Lambert GU11 10:00 Settle Harriers

6 346 Isla Mason GU11 10:14 Helm Hill Runners

7 308 Flo Evans GU11 10:29 Settle Harriers

8 349 Isla Harrison GU11 10:55 Unattached

9 349 Isla Harrison GU11 11:00 Unattached

10 330 Daphne Gamesby GU11 12:05 Pudsey & Bramley AC

11 305 Lillie Marie Christie GU11 12:53 Trawden AC

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

UNDER 13 GIRLS

UNDER 11 BOYS

UNDER 11 GIRLS

UNDER 15 BOYS

UNDER 15 GIRLS

UNDER 13 BOYS


